2017 Graduate and Professional Student Survey

DEMOGRAPHIC AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION SUMMARY

DEMOGRAPHICS

What sex were you assigned at birth, such as on an original birth certificate?

Sex % N
Female | 542% 1380

Male 45.8% 1165

Total 100.0% 2,545

How do you describe yourself?

Gender Identity % N
Female I 53.1% I 1353
Male 45.1% 1148
Trans Female/Trans Woman 0.0% 1
Trans Male/Trans Man 0.2% 6
Genderqueer/Non-Conforming 1.1% 29
Different Identity 0.4% 9
Total 100.0% 2,546

Do you consider yourself to be...

Sexual Orientation % N
Bisexual I 5.2% I 132
Gay or Lesbian 4.9% 123
Heterosexual or Straight 85.4% 2165
Queer 3.4% 86
Other 1.1% 29
Total 100.0% 2,535




Race/Ethnicity % N
Asian/Asian American 19.8% 594
Black/African American 3.2% 97

Hispanic 11.7% 351
Native American/Alaskan Native 0.4% 11
Pacific Islander 0.2% 5
White Non-Hispanic 38.3% 1147
Two or More Races 4.6% 138
International 18.0% 541
Unknown 3.8% 114
Total 100.0% 2,998

For how long has English been the main language of your education?

English Language % N
Always been the main language of my education | 68.7% 1755
Beginning in early elementary school (age 5-8) 11.9% 305
Beginning in late elementary school (age 9-11) 3.9% 100
Beginning in middle school (ages 12-14 years old) 2.3% 59
Beginning in high school (ages 15-18 years old) 1.8% 45
Beginning with college/undergraduate study 3.4% 87
Beginning with graduate study 7.9% 203
Total 100.0% 2,554
What is your current marital status?
Marital Status % N
Single 67.4% 1729
Married/Living with a domestic/committed partner 30.9% 793
Divorced/Separated 1.5% 39
Widowed 0.1% 3
Total 100.0% 2,564




How many dependents do you have in the following age ranges? (Dependents are individuals that you
care for on a daily basis).

3 or More
Dependents 0 Dependents 1 Dependents 2 Dependents Dependents
% N % N % N % N
0-4 years | 94.1% 2330 | 3.4% 85 | 2.2% 54 | 0.3% 8
5-12 years | 96.8% = 2293 | 1.9% 46 | 1.1% 26 | 0.2% 5
13-17 years | 98.1% = 2299 | 1.1% 25 | 0.8% 18 | 0.1% 2
18orolder | 953% 2251 | 2.9% 68 | 11% 26 | o0.8% 18
HOUSING
Which of the following best describes your CURRENT living situation?
Housing % N
University-owned housing 28.4% 736
Non University-owned housing 71.0% 1837
Homeless or no consistent place to sleep (e.g.
couch-surfing, living in car, no local home, Bruin 0.6% 16
Shelter, etc.)
Total 100.0% 2,589
How satisfied are you with...
Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied
% N % N % N % N

The costs associated with
your current housing
situation

13.3% 339 31.5% 802 43.2% 1102 | 12.0% 307

The location and condition
of your current housing
situation

4.6% 116 13.3% 335 53.1% 1338 | 29.1% 733




